FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 (modified)	RECORDATION FORI PATENTS	03-02-1999 MENT OF COMMERCE) TRADEMARK OFFICE 100976137 Class Infail III an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 Date 23 February 1999 Signature Mature Mature
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patents and Trademarks.	✓ Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party Luc Van Hijfte	(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) attached? TYES X NO	Name: Marion Merrell S.A. Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 1 Terrasse Bellini City: Puteaux State France ZIP: 92800
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? YES X NO
Execution Date: 19 Februar	/ 1998	03.01.99
 Application number(s) or If this document is being 	patent number(s): filed together with a new application, the exi	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/900,462 B		B. Patent No.(s):
	Additional numbers attac	│ ched? □ YES ⊠ NO
E Nome and address of par		6. Total number of explications and establish involved.
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carolyn D. Moon, Reg. No. 33,022 Internal Address: Hoechst Marion Roussel, Inc. Street Address: Routes 202/206, P.O. Box 6800 City: Bridgewater State: NJ ZIP: 08807 Our Reference No.: M0 1554 I 		 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total (37 CFR 3.41):
<u></u>		E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
document. Carolyn D. Moon, Reg. I	No. 33,022	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Name of Pers		Date: 23 February 1999 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/ 3/01/1999 SBURNS 00000117 1		
D1 FC:581 40.00 CH Public bu documen completi U.S. Pate	Do not deta Mail documents to be recorded wit Commissioner of Pa Box As Washingtor Inden reporting for this sample cover sheet is to be recorded, including time for reviewin ng and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Sent and Trademark Office, Office Information e Office of Management and Budget, Paper	ch this portion th required cover sheet information to: atents and Trademarks signments n, D.C. 20231 is estimated to average about 30 minutes per ng the document and gathering the data needed, and Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the n Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, rwork Reduction Project (0561-0011), Washington,

PATENT REEL: 9784 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights)

and

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION I do hereby claim and declare that I am/we are the sole, true and first inventor(s) of an invention relating to and entitled: Title of ESTERS OF (+)- α -(2,3-DIMETHOXYPHENYL)-1-[2-(4-FLUOROPHENYL)ETHYL]-4-Invention PIPERIDINEMETHANOL Assignee which invention was made by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with Marion Merrell S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for the Assignee. As trustee(s), and in consideration of the remuneration for my/our work, effective as of __July 25, 1997_, I/we do hereby declare, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee; and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all right to claim priority under all international Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Priority No., Date, Country Assignee, and do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the and Filing Date July 25, 1997 Number 08/900.462 Reference No. in the United States of America of the application on which the priority will be based (Case No.); and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and I/we do hereby agree to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application(s) as may be requested by said assignee; and I/we do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the Corresponding Application No. Number and Filing Date Date, Country in of the corresponding application in any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and I/we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assignment rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given. Additional Names attached. Subscribed and Sworn by me/us: 1. Full Name: Luc Van Hijfte ION MERRELL S.A 1, terrese Bellini 100 PUTEAUX 02/19 Date: Country of Citizenship: Belgium N2001203 Residence: STRASBOURC (City and State/City and Country only) FRANCE Vir pour esternit callara P.O. Address: 143 RUE DES ROSES 67520 WANGEN phenometric distances and commences VAN HUFTE £*. . .



RECORDED: 03/01/1999